Steel Hector & Davis LLp

S T h l: L l :::) lii? ‘ &G I‘ ﬂ‘@ ‘f:'&, L 215 South Monroe, Suite 601
o Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1804

]_l E C T O R 850,222.2300
D A \/ l S 850.222.8410 Fax
u &

TESISTERED LIMITED L

www.steelhector.com

JABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Charles A. Guylon

850.222 3423

November 15, 2002

20

) i‘:'Jl
VIA HAND DELIVERY 2 2 m
OX — <
Blanca S. Bayé, Director Fn.g = I
Division of the Commission Clerk & gg:jl =
Administrative Services & -
Florida Public Service Commission - Es %_)
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard an

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: FPL/Real Time Pricing Program
Research Project Quarterly Report

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) are the original
and fifteen (15) copies of FPL's Experimental Real-Time Pricing Program Thirty First Quarterly
Report. It covers the third quarter of 2002. This report is being filed pursuant to Order No. PSC-
94-1232-FOF-EG in Doeket:No. 940423-EG.

If you or your Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

Charles A. Guyto -
<L
=

CAG:gc x
=
Enclosure e
Copies to: Mary Anne Helton, Esq. I
David Wheeler <

"
L
—1
TAL_1998 43415v1 =t
=)

Miami West Palm Beach Tallahassee Key West London Caracas

N2 o000 — P U

12596 NOVISE

510N CLERK

o]

LILA e

o
o)

.


http:www.steelhector.com

Experimental Real-Time Pricing Program
Thirty First Quarterly Report
Report Period: Third Quarter 2002

Program Status:

The Real-Time Pricing Program (RTP) and corresponding rate were approved by the Commission
in Order No. PSC-94-1232-FOF-EG dated October 11,1994. The effective date of the tanff is
February 1, 1995. In Order No. PSC-96-0027-FOF-EI, the Commission granted FPL's request to
lower the required minimum monthly demand to qualify for the RTP rate from 1,500 kw to 1,000
kw, effective December 19, 1995, In Order No. PSC-99-0058-FOF-EG dated January 6, 1999, the
Commission granted FPL’s request to extend the program through December 31, 2000. In Order
No. PSC-01-0083-PAA-EI, the Commission granted FPL’s request to extend the program through
March 31, 2001. On January 9, 2001, in order No. PSC-01-0067-TRF-EI, the Commission granted
FPL’s request to further lower the required minimum monthly demand from 1,000 kw to 500 kw,
effective April 1, 2001 and extend the program through December 31, 2002. As of September 30,
2002 there were twenty-one (21) customers taking service under the rate.

Program activities in the third quarter 2002 consisted primarily of maintenance costs related to the
rate.

Expenditures:
The costs expended in the 3 " Quarter, Year-To-Date, and Total Project-To-Date are as follows:
O+M 3"Q 2002 Year To Date Project To Date
Development $0 $0 $793,909
Marketing $461 $1,072 $791,797
Operations and
Monitoring $2,772 $12,977 $190,261
Analysis $0 $0 $145,289
Total O+M $3,233 $14,049 $1,921,256
Program Bank Balances are as follows:
3" Q2002 Year To Date Project To Date
Marginal Recovery ($26,091) ($30,227) $1,679,720
Marginal Reliability $0 $122,307 $172,171

L

If the RTP Expenses for the twelve months ended September 30, 2002 were included in the
calculation, FPL's September 30, 2002 Jursdictional Return on Equity of 13.15 % would not
change.





